

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0992	Version: 1	Name:	Amendment No. 2 - Professional Ser - We Lead Ours - Reach Academy	vices Contract
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/25/2012		In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:			Final action:	5/23/2012	
Enactment date:	5/23/2012		Enactment #:	12-1364	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and We Lead Ours, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 626.4 hours instructing, implementing and managing a leadership and conflict resolution program; supervise interns and selected tutors to work with specified students with a focus on those where behavior and Below Basic academic achievement are of concern; prepare biweekly reports regarding student progress academic and otherwise to the Site Liaison for the after school program at Reach Academy, for the period of November 30, 2011 through June 15, 2012, in the additional amount of \$15,660.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$26,416.00 to \$42,076.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 12-0992 Amendment No. 2 - Professional Services Contract - We Lead Ours - Reach Academy				
Contact:	Patricia.Sheehan@ousd.k12.ca.us				
Date	Ver. Action	ı By	Act	tion	Result

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Services Contract between the District and We Lead Ours, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 626.4 hours instructing, implementing and managing a leadership and conflict resolution program; supervise interns and selected tutors to work with specified students with a focus on those where behavior and Below Basic academic achievement are of concern; prepare biweekly reports regarding student progress academic and otherwise to the Site Liaison for the after school program at Reach Academy, for the period of November 30, 2011 through June 15, 2012, in the additional amount of \$15,660.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$26,416.00 to \$42,076.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body text here.]